
 
 

 
NJLA Technical Services/Coll. Dev. Section Meeting 
September 20, 2018 
Somerset County Library System – Bridgewater Branch 
 

1. Welcome:  in attendance:  Teresa Bayles (tbayles@sclibnj.org); Marcia Lubansky 

(mlubansky@bernardslibrary.org); Beata Barrasso  bbarrasso@summitlibrary.org); Susan Muntz 

(susan.muntz@livingston.bccls.org); Morris Balacco (Morris.balacco@fortlee.bccls.org), Linda Tripp 

(ltripp@sclibnj.org; Adele Barree (adele.barree@gmail.com) 

Introduction: new President, Morris Balacco of Fort Lee Library and Vice-president, Teresa Bayles of 

Somerset County Library. Morris attended the recent NJLA leadership orientation. Chelsea Woods-

Turner is now our liaison to the NJLA Executive Board's Organization Subcommittee.  NJLA is also 

recommending that each section participate in the Committee Internship Program, where any NJLA 

member attending library school is eligible, assuming they have not previously been a member of a 

NJLA Committee or Section. 

 

2. Approval of minutes from 6/14 meeting 

3. NJLA Conference programs  

NJLA is now accepting proposals, not only from Sections, but community help organizations, unique 

initiatives and other non-library venues. 

i. Managing High-demand Titles: panel discussion on purchasing, leasing, holds 

management, gifts, and weeding high-demand titles  

ii. Beyond Weeding: the Ugly D’s,  Managing Discards and Donations (Donations and 

Discards)  

 

4. Workshop Ideas 

i. Cataloging Graphic novels (1/2 day workshop) 

ii. Media Cataloging. We would focus on one type of media. 

5. Other Business & Q&A 

i. Discussion of statewide delivery system 

ii. Discussion of workflows, pros and cons of vendor customized library services 

 

6. Next meeting 

Friday, October 26, 2018, 10-12 noon at Somerset County Library – Bridgewater (9:30 am 

refreshments!) in the Technical Training Center. 
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